



Homes England

Date: 17 August 2023

Our Ref: RFI4369

Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk



By Email Only

Dear Sir/Madam

RE: Request for Information – RFI4369

Thank you for your request for information which was processed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

You requested the following information:

I would request you to respond to questions included in the attachment. (Displayed below)

Q1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following?		
Device Type	Number of Devices	
Desktop PCs		
Laptops		
Mobile Phones		
Printers		
Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)		
Tablets		
Physical Servers		
Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN)		
Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)		
Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)		
Q2. Does your organisation have plans to procure any of the below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format?	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration





Homes England

Date: 17 August 2023

Our Ref: RFI4369

Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

a. Cloud computing		
b. Software as a Service (SaaS)		
c. Platform as a Service (PaaS)		
d. Infrastructure as a Service (IaaS)		
e. Anything as a Service (XaaS)		
Q3. Does your organisation have any plans to procure the below services, if yes then please provide required information in the below format?	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration
a. Network Security		
b. Cloud Security		
c. Endpoint Security		
d. Mobile Security		
e. IoT Security		
f. Application Security		
Q4. Does your organisation have any plans to procure below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format?	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration
Data and Analytics		
AI and Automation		
Digital Transformation		

Response

We can confirm that we do hold the requested information which can be found in the attached Annex A.

Right to Appeal

If you are not happy with the information that has been provided or the way in which your request has been handled, you may request an internal review. You can request an internal review by writing to Homes England via the details below, quoting the reference number at the top of this letter.

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

Information Governance Team

Homes England

6th Floor
Windsor House
42 - 50 Victoria Street, Westminster
London, SW1H 0TL

0300 1234 500
@HomesEngland
www.gov.uk/homes-england





Homes England

Date: 17 August 2023

Our Ref: RFI4369

Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

Windsor House
6th Floor
42-50 Victoria Street
London
SW1H 0TL
United Kingdom

Your request for review must be made in writing, explain why you wish to appeal, and be received within 40 working days of the date of this response. Failure to meet this criteria may lead to your request being refused.

Upon receipt, your request for review will be passed to an independent party not involved in your original request. We aim to issue a response within 20 working days.

You may also complain to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) however, the Information Commissioner does usually expect the internal review procedure to be exhausted in the first instance.

The Information Commissioner's details can be found via the following link:

<https://ico.org.uk/>

Please note that the contents of your request and this response are also subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Homes England may be required to disclose your request and our response accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

The Information Governance Team
For Homes England

6th Floor
Windsor House
42 - 50 Victoria Street, Westminster
London, SW1H 0TL

0300 1234 500
@HomesEngland
www.gov.uk/homes-england



Q1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following?	
Device Type	Number of Devices
Desktop PCs	2
Laptops	1,927
Mobile Phones	1,517
Printers	307
Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)	26
Tablets	11
Physical Servers	42
Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN)	4
Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)	82
Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)	14

Q2. Does your organisation have plans to procure any of the below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format?	Yes / No	Estimated/ Total Cost	Duration
a. Cloud computing	Yes	1 million	23/25
b. Software as a Service (SaaS)	No	n/a	n/a
c. Platform as a Service (PaaS)	No	n/a	n/a
d. Infrastructure as a Service (IaaS)	No	n/a	n/a
e. Anything as a Service (XaaS)	No	n/a	n/a

Q3. Does your organisation have any plans to procure the below services, if yes then please provide required information in the below format?	Yes / No	Estimated/ Total Cost	Duration
a. Network Security	No	n/a	n/a
b. Cloud Security	No	n/a	n/a
c. Endpoint Security	No	n/a	n/a
d. Mobile Security	No	n/a	n/a
e. IoT Security	No	n/a	n/a
f. Application Security	No	n/a	n/a

Q4. Does your organisation have any plans to procure below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format?	Yes / No	Estimated/ Total Cost	Duration
Data and Analytics	No	n/a	n/a
AI and Automation	No	MS Co-pilot as part of our Office365 estate	Already part of o365 estate
Digital Transformation	No	n/a	n/a